The President of India

Whereas I a probationer in the Indian Police Service (hereinafter referred to as "the probationer") being entitled [Subject to compliance with the Indian Police Service (Probation) Rules, 1954] to receive from the President (hereinafter referred to as the Central Government) or from the Government of the State to which I may be posted pay and allowance during the period in which I am under training.

Now we, the probationer, and..... hereinafter referred to

as "the surety" jointly and severally, do hereby in pursuance of the said rules, promise and agree in the event of the failure of the probationer to complete probation to the satisfaction of the Central Government to refund to the Central Government on demand any moneys paid to him, including the pay and travelling expenses to join appointment.

The surety hereby agrees that his liability hereunder shall not be affected by the Central Government extending the period of probation or giving the probationer an extension of time for payment of or compounding the amount payable hereunder.

Dated thisday of2022

Signature of Probationer

Signed by the probationer in the presence of:

Name of witness

Address.....
Occupation....

То

Signature of the Surety
Signed by the surety in the presence of
Name of witness
Address
Occupation

I & whose signature is appended to the above agreement as surety, do hereby declare that I am:

(a) in the permanent service of the Government of, or

(b) ordinarily resident in India and that I possess means which will enable me to repay to the Central Government the sums of money referred to, in the event of my being called upon to do so in accordance with the terms of the agreement.

Signature of the surety

Signed by the surety in the presence of

Name of witness

Address

Occupation